



14-METER SPRAY BOOM (FC-AM/1400 50 AGD 4V)

BR-459

Item	Code	Description	QT.
00	299354	14-meter Spray Boom (FC-AM/1400 50 AGD 4V)	1
01	520726	Hex bolt - M8 x 60 x 1.25	2
02	733253	Flat washer - Ø8.2 X Ø25.4 X 1.5 - steel	2
03	519736	Locking washer - Ø8	18
04	912758	Hex nut - 5/16"- 18 UNC	18
05	717033	Central boom support - right	2
06	518753	Bolt - 3/8"- 16 UNC x 1.1/4" - 5 degree	2
07	908566	Locking washer - 3/8"	4
08	518761	Hex nut - ø 3/8"	7
09	198721	Hose - Central boom	2
10	247338	Branch Assembly (500mm Spacing / Bijet)	1
11	958603	Central boom section body	1
12	326710	Cable tie - Insulok	4
13	910463	Grease nipple - 1/4" - 28 UNF	2
14	521666	Locking washer - ø6 - steel	36
15	810689	Hex nut - M6 x 1 - CL. 8	36
16	901967	Bolt - ø 1/4" x 2"	2
17	428862	Blind nut - ø 1/2" - 14 BSP	2
18	458141	Half clamp for tube 40	20
19	323584	Cable tie - Insulok	10
20	965772	Steel cable spring - right	1
21	910240	Cotter pin - ø 3.17 x 25.4	16
22	852053	Pin - 5/8" x 212	2
23	881243	Flat washer - Ø17 x 30 x 1.9 - steel	16
24	769083	Steel cable sheave	2
25	852905	Boom stop steel cable	2
26	846519	Sheave 67 steel cable	2
27	770651	Pin - 16 x 58	8
28	97360	Reflector	2
29	198697	Hose - Filter / Section I	2
30	198705	Section II hose	2
31	10876	Sticker - Spray boom - Right	1
32	10884	Sticker - Spray boom - Left	1
33	733782	Section - "1" - left for CN800 18m	1
33A	733790	Section - "1" - left (right for CN800 18m)	1
34	770610	Steel cable roller	2
35	1227996		2
36	810697	Hex head bolt - M6 x 1 x 20 - CL. 8.8	16
37	572545	Hex head bolt - M6 x 1 60 - CL8.8	16
38	341735	Half clamp for square tube	16
39	545822	Half clamp for tube 12 and 19	32
40	618405	Clamp plate - 25 x 57	16
41	770628	Shock absorber	2
42	623884	Flat washer - ø 10.5 x 21 x 3 - stainless steel	4
43	770511	Shock absorber pin	2
44	330076	Elastic pin - 4 x 16 (heavy)	2
45	917369	Heavy elastic pin - 3 x 22	4
46	546432	Pin - 42	2
47	733808	Right articulator	1
47A	743120	Left articulator	1
48	630814	Adjusting bolt - M18 x 1.5	2
49	769067	Safety lock	4
50	106096	Compression spring	2
51	544783	Spring guide	2
52	377770	Hex nut - M18 x 15 - CL8	4
53	733774	Section - "2"	2
54	715490	Hex head bolt - M8 x 65	4
55	969337	Steel cable spring - left	1
56	770560	Boom skid	2
57	855916	Boom lock	2
58	958553	Boom lock	4
59	770594	Boom support	4
60	770602	Cushion washer	4
61	910794	Bolt - 5/16"- 24 UNF x 5/8"	4
62	13433	Flat washer - Ø8.4 x Ø16 x 1.6 steel	8
63	973792	In-line filter II - 80 mesh - Nozzle 1/2"	4
64	874149	In-line filter support	4
65	358218	Hex bolt - M8 x 80 x 1.25	8
66	103978	Elastic pin - 6 x 24	2

Item	Code	Description	QT.
67	107664	Clamp D14-22 - stainless steel	8
68	219808	Bolt - 1/4" x 20 UNC x 2.1/2"	4
69	910117	Locking washer - 1/4"	4
70	912741	Hex nut - 1/4"- 20 UNC	4
	276220	Sticker - Lubrication Point Indication	2